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OPEN COURT .........,_... __ -- 
CENTRAL rD I1,iINISTMTIVE TRIBUNAL 

l"\LlAHrill rV B cNC H riLlAH/"\BAD • .. ......... ~----·:""'-- -- ,,. __ 
Ori Lna L A lication No.37I of 998. 

llahabad this ~ _ d_ay of ~yemper ... zoo3. 
Hon '1:ble 11/ir'. Justice R. R .K. Trivedi, .v. C. 
Hon 1b le Mr,D.1.. Tivvari, Ne rrber-A 

Nathu Ram 
son of Sri Chatra Gang No.44, 
P.W.-2, Karbi District Banda. 

• ••••• A licant e : 

(By Advocate : Sri R.K. As hana) 

Versus. 

1. Union of· India 
through Secretary 
Ministry of Railway, 
New Delhi. · 

2. Senior Divisional Engineer (East) 
Central Railway, Jhansi. 

3, Assistant Engineer, Railway, 
Iva hob a. 

• ••••• F.espondents. 

(By Advocate : Sri D.C. Saxena) 

0 RD ER - - _...__ ...... - 
(Hon 'ble Ivir.Justice R.R.K. Trivedi V •• ) 

We have heard Sri R.K. Asthana learned counse 1 

for the a licant and Sri A.N. mbastb nolddtng br Ie f df 

Sri' D.C.i:-Saxena learned counsel for too respondents. 

2. By this O .A., filed under section 19 of Administrati w 
Tribunals ct 1985, the a licant has challenged the order 

dated 08.-04.1997 (Anne xure A-1) asse by As s i s t arrt 

Enqd ne e r , Nahoba by_~ich a lie ant was awarded pun.i shrre rrt . 
. ., ~~(?.-.A-~~ ~ ~;~tl"l-~~v-e., ..... 

of reduction Hl salary bt th.9" ietago<i~n conclusion of --t¥"~ 

D~sciplinary Proceedings. 
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3. The facts of the case are th t a p Li.c arrt Nathu 

Ram was ~erving as Keyman No.44. He was served with 

merro of charge dated 19.03.1996. The chdrge against 

the app Li.c arrt was that during the period from 

03.08.1995 to 08.08.1995 he did no~ do sufficient 
..A. 

.A 
lubrication on account of which th re was f~cture 

in rail and he did not discharge his duty as Keyman 

regularly and rail lines were not hecke d properly. 

The ap lie ant, in his- reply, charge. 

Enquiry Officer gave finding that lubrication was 

done on 03.08.1997 then upto 08.08.1997 there was no 

lubrication on account of which S. r·.J. in track had 

broken and track became totally unsafe for travelling 

people. Thus, in the enquiry the carelessness on 

the part of the applicant was fou d to be roved 

which was also admitted by the ap licant. 

4. In these circumstances, the punt s hrrsrit 

of reduction to the lowest level in the salary for 

°" '-\. the period of two years wit~umulative effect was 
~~v~'<... 

comrrensurate and ~a92+m termed ar itrary. The 

order of punishrrent was maintai din appeal, which 

was dismissed on 14.07.1997. 

5. Laar ne d counsel for the applicent, however, 

submitted that app Lfc arrt was on lea~_e between 03.08.1995 

to 08.08.1995/but the fact that a· plicant was on leave 

~~X.ibove period has not been · ccepted. The cDplicant wa 

~ 



') -...;- 
f ouno pPe-se.nti";bn duty and f incling has be en re corded by the 

Enquiry Officer. 

6. In the circumstances, the impugned rder is 

justified. The punishment awdrcled is c crmre nsur a te to the 

charge and does not call for interference by tlbis Tribunal. 

Th? O.A. has no tre r i t and is accordingly dismissed. 

No oraer as to costs. 
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~' 
Mlmber !.. A Vice-Chairman 

i\!Bnish/ 


